RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED AST BOARD MEETING (12.10.2023)

Board Resolution 19/2023 (12.10.19)

The Board of the Central European Service for Cross-Border Initiatives supports the admission of the following natural persons as full members:

Dr. Tünde Tímea Csetnek (HU), Judit Csókás (SK), Dr. Ágnes Tóthné Gróf (HU), Dr. Zoltán Herke (HU), Ferenc Ivanics (HU), Miklós Kószó (HU), János Lóska (HU), Dr. Máté Julianna (SK), Nagy Péter (SK), Németh Tamás (HU), José Osete (FR), Pacsai János (HU), Rományik Ferenc (HU), Sárkány Péter (HU), Szegedi Csilla (HU).

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

Board Resolution 20/2023 (12.10.2023)

The Board of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives supports the election of Ferenc Ivanics as a regular member of the Board for a three-year term.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

General Assembly Resolution 21/2023 (12/10)

The Board of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives supports the amendment of Annex 1 of the Statutes, listing the officers of the Association, and the adoption of the new consolidated text of the Statutes.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President

Board Resolution No 22/2023 (12.10.23)

The Board of the Central European Service for Cross-border Initiatives supports the retroactive approval by the General Assembly of the Rules of Procedure of the Supervisory Board adopted on 23 August 2023 and authorises the President to sign them with a clause of approval.

Deadline: immediately Responsible: President